

PROVIDER UPDATE No. 64

DATE: December 17, 2015

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Hyperbaric Oxygen Therapy ICD-10 Diagnosis Code Updates
- Update to Codes for First-Level and Second-Level Total Disc Arthroplasty
- Updated Policy for Meningitis Vaccines
- Streptococcus Amplified Probe Technique Code Added to CLIA-Waived List
- Place of Service Clarification for Psychology Services Billing
- Brentuximab Vedotin Policy Update for Hodgkin Lymphoma
- Correction: Bill HCPCS Codes A4230–A4232 as Medical Supplies

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the December 2015 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update-DME December 2015 | Bulletin 498 or the DME bulletin at Medi-Cal Update-DME December 2015 | Bulletin 483.